

Keshav Parasramka

To,

Date: 18.01.2024

1. B & A Limited

113, Park Street, 9th Floor, Kolkata – 700016

2. BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Disclosures in terms of Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

I, hereby wish to make a formal disclosure under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding our recent acquisition of equity shares in M/s B & A Limited (BSE Script Code: 508136).

The acquisitions are made through open market and details of the same are provided in the disclosure attached with this letter.

Kindly take the disclosed information on record.

Sincerely,

(Keshav Parasramka)

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) dated 18.01.2024



Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part- A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	B & A LIMITED			
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	KESHAV PARASRAMKA AMREX MARKETING PVT LTD BHUBNESH COMMERCIAL PVT LTD SIEMENS SYNTEX PVT LTD DALHOUSIE HOLDINGS LTD KRISHNAM PARASRAMKA MARUTI TRADERS AND INVESTORS			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group		NO		
Names(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total shares/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	264405	8.530%	8.530%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	264405	8.530%	8.530%	
26, Belvedere Road, k	(olkata - 7	00 027		

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	3200	0.103%	0.103%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3200	0.103%	0.103%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	267605	8.633%	8.633%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	267605	8.633%	8.633%	
Modes of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	OPEN MARKET			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC	18.01.2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 31,000,000/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 31,000,000/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 31,000,000/-			

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (#) Details of shareholding of the acquirer and PACs before the transaction on 18.01.2024 are set out in Annexure A
- (##) Details of shareholding of the acquirer and PACs after the transaction on 18.01.2024 are set out in Annexure A

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

KESHAV PARASRAMKA

Place: Kolkata Date: 18.01.2024

ANNEXURE - A (SHAREHOLDING RELATED DETAILS)

	Name of the Acquirer/PA Cs	Before the transaction			After the transaction		
Sr. No.			% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital of the TC	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voti ng capital of the TC	No. Of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital of the TC	
Acquirer							
1	Keshav Parasramka	3651	0.118	0.118	6851	0.221	0.221
PACs							
2	Amrex Marketing Pvt. Ltd.	4367	0.141	0.141	4367	0.141	0.141
3	Bhubnesh Commercial Pvt. Ltd.	11397	0.368	0.368	11397	0.368	0.368
4	Siemens Syntex Pvt. Ltd.	59528	1.920	1.920	59528	1.920	1.920
	Dalhousie Holdings Ltd.	70025	2.259	2.259	70025	2.259	2.259
	Krishnam Parasramka	4000	0.129	0.129	4000	0.129	0.129
7	Maruti Traders & Investors	111437	3.595	3.595	111437	3.595	3.595
	TOTAL	264405	8.530	8.530	267605	8.633%	8.633%

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part- A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	B & A LIMITED				
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	KESHAV PARASRAMKA AMREX MARKETING PVT LTD BHUBNESH COMMERCIAL PVT LTD SIEMENS SYNTEX PVT LTD DALHOUSIE HOLDINGS LTD KRISHNAM PARASRAMKA MARUTI TRADERS AND INVESTORS				
Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group		NO			
Names(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total shares/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	264405	8.530%	8.530%		
) Total (a+b+c+d)	264405	8.530%	8.530%		

Details of acquisition/sale	3200	0.103%	0.103%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer				
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	3200	0.103%	0.103%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	267605	8.633%	8.633%	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) 				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	267605	8.633%	8.633%	
Modes of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	OPEN MARKET			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC	18.01.2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 31,000,000/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 31,000,000/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 31,000,000/-			

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (#) Details of shareholding of the acquirer and PACs before the transaction on 18.01.2024 are set out in Annexure A
- (##) Details of shareholding of the acquirer and PACs after the transaction on 18.01.2024 are set out in Annexure A

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

KESHAV PARASRAMKA

Place: Kolkata Date: 18.01.2024

ANNEXURE - A (SHAREHOLDING RELATED DETAILS)

		Before the transaction			After the transaction		
Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer/PA Cs		% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital of the TC	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voti ng capital of the TC	No. Of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital of the TC	
Acquirer							
1	Keshav Parasramka	3651	0.118	0.118	6851	0.221	0.221
PACs							
2	Amrex Marketing Pvt. Ltd.	4367	0.141	0.141	4367	0.141	0.141
3	Bhubnesh Commercial Pvt. Ltd.	11397	0.368	0.368	11397	0.368	0.368
4	Siemens Syntex Pvt. Ltd.	59528	1.920	1.920	59528	1.920	1.920
5	Dalhousie Holdings Ltd.	70025	2.259	2.259	70025	2.259	2.259
6	Krishnam Parasramka	4000	0.129	0.129	4000	0.129	0.129
7	Maruti Traders & Investors	111437	3.595	3.595	111437	3.595	3.595
	TOTAL	264405	8.530	8.530	267605	8.633%	8.633%

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.